



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2744 OF 2023 IN
FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 10599 OF 2023

Executive Engineer Upper Wardha Project, Amravati

..vs..

Rangrao Tukaram Kapade and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. M.V. Babhulkar, Advocate for the applicant/appellant.
Shri R.D. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for the respondent no.1.
Shri Joshi, Addl.P.P. for the State.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATED : 12/09/2024.

Heard.

2. Learned Counsel for the applicant would submit that the cheque is received and decretal amount would be deposited within two weeks.

3. In view of the above, execution of impugned judgment and order dated 13.03.2023 stand stayed till further orders.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 817 OF 2023

Heard.

2. **ADMIT.**

3. Learned Addl.P.P. waives notice on behalf of the State.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)